BLOOMSBURG

2013
2011
2006
2005
2004
2003
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994

Matt Soltes

Ray Wagner
Jimmy Terwilliger
Jimmy Terwilliger
Jimmy Terwilliger
Jimmy Terwilliger
Will Burch
Damian Poalucci
Damian Poalucci
Damian Poalucci
James Franklin

LIU POST

2015
2014
2012
2011
2008
2005

Matt Soltes

Matt Soltes

Matt Soltes

Ray Wagner

Tim Roken

Jimmy Terwilliger
Jimmy Terwilliger

CHEYNEY

2015
2013
2008
2005
2004
1996

Matt Soltes

Matt Soltes

Matt Marshall
Jimmy Terwilliger
Jimmy Terwilliger
Damian Poalucci

KUTZTOWN

2015
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2007
2006
1996
1990

Matt Soltes

Matt Soltes

Matt Soltes

Ray Wagner

Matt Marshall
Matt Marshall
Tim Roken

Jimmy Terwilliger
Damian Poalucci
Bret Comp

476
397
412
396
328
376
405
321
493
349
334

347
384
535
503
343
546
384

419
387
314
343
395
494

322
305
363
522
382
430
312
327
305
339

NCAA

LOCK HAVEN

2016 Tim DiGiorgio
2015 Matt Soltes

2014 Matt Soltes

2013 Matt Soltes

2012 Nate Daniels
2006 Jimmy Terwilliger

MANSFIELD

2005 Jimmy Terwilliger
2004 Jimmy Terwilliger
2003 Jimmy Terwilliger
1999 Jeremy Palm
1996 Damian Poalucci
1986 Ray Gentilella

MILLERSVILLE

2015 Matt Soltes

2014 Matt Soltes

2004 Jimmy Terwilliger
2003 Jimmy Terwilliger
1999 Jeremy Palm
1998 Will Burch

1982 Andy Baranek

SHIPPENSBURG

2015 Matt Soltes
2014 Matt Soltes
2008 Tim Roken
2002 Jeremy Palm
1991 Bret Comp
Bret Comp

347
314
301
462
355
343

334
373
380
361
616
356

306
354
394
300
386
364
452

594
416
414
386
314
427

NCAA



WEST CHESTER

2012 Matt Soltes
2010 Matt Marshall
2004 Jimmy Terwilliger
Jimmy Terwilliger
2003 Jimmy Terwilliger
1997 Damian Poalucci
1996 Damian Poalucci
1994 James Franklin
1984 Andy Baranek

CALIFORNIA

2006 Jimmy Terwilliger

CLARION

2013 Matt Soltes

2009 Matt Marshall
2008 Tim Roken

2005 Jimmy Terwilliger

EDINBORO

2015 Matt Soltes

2014 Matt Soltes

2009 Matt Marshall

2005 Jimmy Terwilliger

2004 Jimmy Terwilliger
Jimmy Terwilliger

2002 Jeremy Palm

GANNON

2015 Matt Soltes
2014 Bruce Campbell
IUP

2022 Jake Cirillo
2016 Bruce Campbell

2011 Ray Wagner
1997 Damian Poalucci

366
302
328
309
366
390
368
371
397

389

444
316
420
347

438
502
301
317
371
319
379

435
375

315
309
323
313

NCAA

NCAA

NCAA

MERCYHURST

2012 Matt Soltes

SLIPPERY ROCK

2008 Matt Marshall
1997 Damian Poalucci

394

365
306



BLOOMSBURG

2022
2021
2015
2005
2003
2001
1996
1993

1975
1974

Tahir Mills

Tyriq Lewis
Robert Healy
Anthony Carfagno
Jimmy Terwilliger
Andre Castiglioni
Joe Pawloski
Ramon Leak
James Franklin
Ed Guers

Pete Radocha

LIU POST

2012
2005

Matt Soltes
Derek Lucas

CHEYNEY

2017
2016
2012

2011
2009
2007
2003

2002
2000
1999
1998
1997
1995
1990
1988
1986
1981
1977
1976
1969

Jaymar Anderson
Robert Healy

Eric Deery
Kendrick Williams
Kendrick Williams
Eric Deery

Joe Partridge
Greg Vaughn
Derek Lucas
Greg Vaughn
Greg Vaughn
Andre Castiglioni
Andre Myers
Stewart Ford

Joe Pawloski
Johnny Lee Davis
Kelly Gabriel
Gary Garver

Dell Walker
Harold Strunk
Mike Terwilliger
Bob Lester

118
114
131
170
125
104
117
163
125
154
118

131
103

105
108
167
151
105
121
284
174
115
133
161
151
211
222
179
130
123
123
117
169
105
125

NCAA

NCAA

1968 Augie Grant
KUTZTOWN

2021 Gunner Anglovich
2016 Robert Healy
2013 Robert Healy
2007 Joe Partridge
2006 Matt Brunetti
2004 Derek Lucas
2003 Derek Lucas
2002 Greg Vaughn
2001 Andre Castiglioni
1997 Stewart Ford
1987 Elroy Denegal
1980 Jim Snyder
1979 Jim Snyder
1976 Pete Radocha
1974 Bob Rinaldi

LOCK HAVEN

2022 Tyriq Lewis

2017 Jaymar Anderson
2015 Matt Soltes

2014 Robert Healy
2007 Brant Quick

MANSFIELD

2004 Maurice Stallings
2001 Andre Castiglioni
1998 Andre Myers
1997 Stewart Ford
1995 Joe Pawloski
1994 Orlando Williams
1993 James Franklin
1992 Rick Sterner
1991 Rick Sterner
1988 Rick Sterner
1981 Sam Granteed
1980 Bill Nast

1978 Jim Snyder

109

112
124
146
105
106
195
173
170
118
128
110
222
136
207
104

113
200
115
117
115

130
104
267
151
115
128
109
105
211
150
102
138
107



1977
1970
1970
1968

Harold Strunk
Steve Mummaw
Ralph Gish
John Pitzer

MILLERSVILLE

2021
2016
2014
2013
2012
2010
2009
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2000
1985
1979
1976
1975
1970
1968

Gunner Anglovich
Robert Healy
Robert Healy
Robert Healy
Matt Soltes
Kendrick Williams
Eric Deery

Jimmy Terwilliger
Derek Lucas
Derek Lucas

Greg Vaughn
Greg Vaughn

Nate Pendry

Mike Sobeski

Jim Snyder
Harold Strunk
Pete Radocha

Bob Lester

John Pitzer

SHIPPENSBURG

2014
2013

2010
2000
1998
1976

Matt Soltes
Robert Healy

Matt Soltes
Kendrick Williams
Andre Castiglioni
Andre Myers

Pete Radocha

WEST CHESTER

2023
2017
2015
2006

Tyriq Lewis
Jaymar Anderson
Robert Healy
Jimmy Terwilliger

105
124
100
113

139
163
117
158
126
127
102
118
111
158
116
119
132
113
145
213
157
107
104

111
189
117
119
152
133
183

100
119
116
136

2001 Andre Castiglioni
2000 Andre Castiglioni
1983 Dell Walker
1977 Harold Strunk
1976 Pete Radocha

CALIFORNIA

1992 Rick Sterner
1968 Augie Grant
John Pitzer

CLARION

2019 Devante Robinson
2013 Robert Healy
2005 Derek Lucas
2004 Derek Lucas

2001 Andre Castiglioni
2000 Andre Castiglioni
1986 Gary Garver

1978 Jim Snyder

EDINBORO

2011 Eric Deery

2004 Jimmy Terwilliger
2001 Andre Castiglioni
2000 Andre Castiglioni
1985 Brooks Perkins

GANNON
2021 Gunner Anglovich

2014 Robert Healy
2009 Zach Krise

IUP

187
128
154
167
174

154
139
106

177
132
157
156
149
154
106
106

106
101
119
115
116

121
112
184



2017 Jaymar Anderson 151

2016 Robert Healy 157
1997 Stewart Ford 140
1980 Jim Snyder 128
MERCYHURST

2017 Jaymar Anderson 131
2016 Robert Healy 256
SETON HILL

2023 Tyriq Lewis 129
2013 Robert Healy 111

SLIPPERY ROCK

1998 Andre Myers 113



BLOOMSBURG

2017

2015
2013

2011

2006
2005

2004
2003

1998
1997
1996

1995

1990

1979
1976

Tim Wilson
Devante Robinson
Jon Schnaars
Robert Bleiler
Gerard Wendowski
Jordan Hallman
Ray Dominguez
Sam Shuman
Evan Prall

Evan Prall

Ben Culver
Anthony Carfagno
John Jeffries
Jason Klush
Brett Witmer
Jason Killian
Brett Witmer

Joe Pawloski
Dennis McWhite
Jason Killian
Dennis Mailhot
Jamie Meier

Tom Palubinski

LIU POST

2015
2014
2012
2011

2008
2005

2004
1982
1980

Robert Healy

Jon Schnaars
Dusty Reed
Robert Healy

Jon Schnaars
Jordan Hallman
Jordan Hallman
Doug Ogden

Evan Prall

Tim Strenfel
Anthony Carfagno
Ben Culver
Anthony Carfagno
Bobby Manez
Jack Brunner

144
103
125
130
111
128
111
112
145
110
128
118
117
126
202
140
125
119
101
100
178
215
167

121
120
126
103
124
104
239
194
207
149
115
121
100
100
100

NCAA

NCAA

CHEYNEY

2017
2015

2013

2010
2005

2004
2001
1998
1996

1993

Jaymar Anderson
Jon Schnaars
Gerard Wendowski
Robert Bleiler
Steven Jones

Ed Kiser

Tim Strenfel
Evan Prall
Anthony Carfagno
Tim Strenfel
John Kotarsky
Jason Klush

Mike Mancuso
Jason Killian
Jake Hlavac

KUTZTOWN

2015
2011

2009

2007

2006

2005

2004
1997
1993
1990
1988
1985
1984
1983
1978
1975

Jon Schnaars
Robert Bleiler
Wade Williams
Dusty Reed

Ed Kiser
Kendrick Williams
Jeff Giglio
Sam Shuman
Doug Ogden
Evan Prall
Evan Prall
Tim Strenfel
Tim Strenfel
Brett Witmer
Jake Hlavac
Dennis Mailhot
Dennis Mailhot
Tim Bishop
Tim Bishop
Scott Benoit
Frank Bell
Tom Palubinski

101
148
118
154
144
133
156
111
129
120
174
187
213
100
108

147
153
140
118
177
103
112
106
118
101
136
108
142
184
106
178
106
133
162
146
106
119



LOCK HAVEN

2019
2016
2013

2012
2006
1988

Javier Buffalo
Tim Wilson
Robert Bleiler
Jon Schnaars
Jordan Hallman
Evan Prall
Dennis Mailhot

MANSFIELD

2006
2005
2004
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996

1994
1993
1991
1990
1985

1984
1983

Evan Prall

Evan Prall

Evan Prall

John Jeffries
John Kotarsky
John Kotarsky
John Kotarsky
Larry Harrison
Mike Mancuso
Mike Mancuso
Brett Witmer
Dennis McWhite
Dennis McWhite
Paul Bandholz
Ken Kopetchny
Joe Rovnan
Tim Bishop

Tim Bishop
Scott Benoit

118
146
230
118
179
254
105

106
209
167
107
122
140
230
106
110
216
154
103
119
102
296
168
133
124
133

MILLERSVILLE

2022 Beau Heyser
2021 Rece Bender
2019 RJ Sarajian
2016 Tim Wilson
2015 Jon Schnaars
Gerard Wendowski
2014 Robert Healy
Jon Schnaars
2011 Jordan Hallman
2010 EdKiser
2009 Bryan Ogden
2008 Jeff Giglio
Ed Kiser
2006 Evan Prall
2004 Tim Strenfel
Evan Prall
2003 John Jeffries
2001 Craig Mahon
2000 John Kotarsky
1999 Mike Patrick
1998 Larry Harrison
1996 Mike Mancuso
1995 Jason Killian
1990 Ken Kopetchny
1989 Dennis Mailhot
1985 Tim Bishop
1984 Joe Rovnan
1982 Ernie Siegrist
Scott Benoit

130
105
100
105
127
110
115
108
221
148
106
139
111
109
156
136
177
120
117
119
112
158
118
116
188
103
118
192
161



SHIPPENSBURG

2021
2016
2015

2014

2013
2012
2010
2009
2008

2002

2001
1991

1990

Rece Bender
Tim Wilson
Gerard Wendowski
Jon Schnaars
Robert Healy
Jon Schnaars
Joe Welk
Robert Bleiler
Dusty Reed

Ed Kiser

Jeff Giglio
Doug Ogden
Sam Shuman
Tim Strenfel
John Kotarsky
Jake Hlavac
Doug Leonzi
Doug Leonzi
Dennis Mailhot

WEST CHESTER

2021
2021
2016
2014
2012
2011
2004

2003
1998
1997

1996
1994
1991
1985
1984

Rece Bender
Elie Lavarin
Tim Wilson
Dusty Reed
Dusty Reed
Dusty Reed
Tim Strenfel
Evan Prall
Tim Strenfel
Larry Harrison
Mike Mancuso
Brett Witmer
Jason Killian
Dennis McWhite
Doug Leonzi
Tim Bishop
Tim Bishop
Ernie Siegrist

188
110
222
218
133
152
129
115
198
133
116
163
111
126
127
127
125
170
105

154
104
111
152
139
105
158
114
124
113
172
168
175
128
116
109
147
128

NCAA

NCAA

CALIFORNIA

2006 Evan Prall

CLARION

2013 Robert Bleiler
Jon Schnaars
2012 Dusty Reed
2009 Jeff Giglio
2008 Sam Shuman
Drew Stem
2005 Evan Prall
Tim Strenfel
2003 John Jeffries
2001 John Kotarsky
2000 John Kotarsky
1986 Jim Kerins

EDINBORO

2019 Javier Buffalo
2015 Jon Schnaars
2014 Dusty Reed
Jon Schnaars
2010 Ed Kiser
2009 Ed Kiser
2005 Evan Prall
2004 Tim Strenfel
Evan Prall
Tim Strenfel
2003 Tim Strenfel
2002 Anthony Carfagno
2001 John Kotarsky
1984 Ernie Siegrist

GANNON

2015 Jon Schnaars

2014 Dusty Reed
Jon Schnaars

2009 Jeff Giglio

186

130
124
113
148
141
132
148
115
118
167
102
109

118
200
170
107
109
121
172
173
114
101
128
138
109
170

222
145
119
140

NCAA

NCAA



IUP

2022
2016

2011
2006
1997

Gunner Anglovich
Robert Healy

Tim Wilson

Dusty Reed

Evan Prall

Mike Mancuso

MERCYHURST

2013
2012

Robert Bleiler
Robert Bleiler

SETON HILL

2023

John Siggins

SHEPHERD

2019

Rece Bender

SLIPPERY ROCK

2015
2014
2009
2008
1997

Jon Schnaars
Steven Jones
Jordan Hallman
Jeff Giglio

Brett Witmer
Mike Mancuso

105
117
109
106
126
126

106
137

120

129

128
101
102
162
152
126



	300 Yard Passers - ESU by PSAC opponent
	100 Yard Rushers - ESU by PSAC opponent
	100 Yard Receivers - ESU by PSAC opponent

